RESOLUTION NO.	- 2020
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	- 2020

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR, ON BEHALF OF THE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT, TO EXECUTE AGREEMENTS WITH JUBILEE JOBS OF LEXINGTON, INC. (\$1,225.00), LAFAYETTE HIGH SCHOOL TRACK & FIELD BOOSTER CLUB, INC. (\$800.00), HISTORIC WOODWARD HEIGHTS NEIGHBORHOOD ASSOCIATION (\$800.00), PEARLS OF SERVICE FOUNDATION, INC. (\$750.00), JULIUS MARKS PTA, INC. (\$900.00), GIRLS ON THE RUN (\$1,125.00), FRIENDS FOR SKATEPARKS (\$650.00), KENTUCKY CHINESE AMERICAN ASSOCIATION, INC. (\$800.00), LEXINGTON RESCUE MISSION (\$975.00), BLUEGRASS COMMUNITY FOUNDATION (\$1,375.00), LEXINGTON FASHION COLLABORATIVE, INC. (\$1,000.00) AND COMMUNITY ACTION COUNCIL C/O SENIOR CORP. (\$100.00), FOR THE OFFICE OF THE URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL, AT A COST NOT TO EXCEED THE SUMS STATED.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT:

Section 1 - That the Mayor, on behalf of the Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government, be and hereby is authorized to execute the agreements, which are attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, with Jubilee Jobs of Lexington, Inc., Lafayette High School Track & Field Booster Club, Inc., Historic Woodward Heights Neighborhood Association, Pearls of Service Foundation, Inc., Julius Marks PTA, Inc., Girls on the Run, Friends for Skateparks, Kentucky Chinese American Association, Inc., Lexington Rescue Mission, Bluegrass Community Foundation, Lexington Fashion Collaborative, Inc. and Community Action Council c/o Senior Corp., for the Office of the Urban County Council.

Section 2 - That an amount, not to exceed the sums stated, be and hereby is approved for payment to Jubilee Jobs of Lexington, Inc. (\$1,225.00), Lafayette High School Track & Field Booster Club, Inc. (\$800.00), Historic Woodward Heights Neighborhood Association (\$800.00), Pearls of Service Foundation, Inc. (\$750.00), Julius Marks PTA, Inc. (\$900.00), Girls on the Run (\$1,125.00), Friends for Skateparks (\$650.00), Kentucky Chinese American Association, Inc. (\$800.00), Lexington Rescue Mission (\$975.00), Bluegrass Community Foundation (\$1,375.00), Lexington Fashion Collaborative, Inc. (\$1,000.00) and Community Action Council c/o Senior Corp. (\$100.00), from account #1101 121002 71299, from various Council Districts, pursuant to the terms of the agreements.

Section 3 - That this Resolution shall become effective on the date of its passage.

PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL:

MAYOR			

ATTEST:

CLERK OF URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL 0098-20:CEE:X:\CASES\CO\20-LE0002\LEG\00677411.DOCX